ER-16

DETERMINATION OF CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION

NOT SUBJECT TO 24 CFR 58.5

GRANTEE:
HOMEBUYER NAME
PROPERTY ADDRESS

The above described property is determined to be Categorically Excluded per 24 CFR 58.35(b) and is not
subject to review to part 58.5. However, compliance is required for part 58.6. The compliance is
documented as follows:

FLOOD DISASTER ACT

1.

Is the property located in a Special Flood Hazard Area as identified on a Federal Emergency Management
Agency (FEMA) flood map?

[ 1Yes[ ]No.
Community Number Panel Number
Date of Map

If the answer to Number 1 is Yes, is the Community where the property is located participating in the
National Flood Insurance Program?

[ 1Yes[ 1No

(Note: If the answer to Number 1 is Yes and the answer to Number 2 is No, Flood Insurance is not
available and the activity will not be funded.)

If the answer to both Number 1 and 2 is Yes, has the homebuyer been informed that flood insurance is
required at purchase and that flood insurance will need to be maintained on the property during the period
of affordability?

[ 1Yes [ 1No.

RUNWAY CLEAR ZONE OR CLEAR ZONE

1.

Is the property located within a runway clear zone of a civil airport, or the clear zone of a military airfield?
[ 1Yes [ 1No.

If yes, Preparer certifies that the homebuyer has signed a statement acknowledging that he/she has been
informed that there is a possibility that the property may, at a later date, be acquired by the airport operator.

[ 1Yes [ 1No.

The above described project is considered environmentally cleared as of the date of the signature below.

Chief Executive Officer Date
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